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Manufacture of Waiches

*191. Bhri Vishwg Nath m:

Will the Minister of Industry ana Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Questlon No, 247 on the 2Tth August, 1985 and state:

(a) wheilber Government have finalised the propomly regarding Swis and Soviet collaboration in the manu-Tacture of watches in India; and

(b} If so, the resuit thereof?

The Depoty Minimier im the Minls- and Sugply (Shri
(a) and (b).
The proposals are still urder consideration
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*192 Shri Subodh Hapsda: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to dtate:

(a) whethar it is a fuct that the produ.tion of manganese ore is not sufficient o meel the demand far export against orders recelved;

(b) it so, the stepy being taken to increase the production; and

(e) the total quantity to be exported during 1985-667

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Manubhal Shah): (a) snd (b). While there is no particular difficulty in regard to lower grades, difficulty is being felt in meeting the demands for h.gher grade o'e which have increased both from the local ferro-manganese industry and from the export angle. Various steps needed to increase production have recently been suggested by the Manganese Ore Committee and their recommendations are being processed now by the Mineral Ore Export Advisory Committee. The steps suggested include grant of more leases, nwstance to-
siicds e eion 4

and blending.

tion

(¢) The total quantity contracted to be exported during 18965-66 s approximately 1'7 million metric tons.

Export of Steel

*183. Shri Vidys Charan Shakla:
Bhri Hukam

Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to export steel fror India;

